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To,

The Chief Municipal Council,

Badoni Municipal Council

Audit Report

PURPOSE OF AUDIT

A audit is conducted to provide an opinion whether "financial statements" (the

information being verified) are stated in accordance with specified criteria. Normally,
the criteria are Indian accounting standards, although auditors may conduct audits of

financial statements prepared using the cash basis or some other basis of accounting

appropriate for the organization. In providing an opinion whether financial statements

are fairly stated in accordance with accounting standards, the auditor gathers evidence

to determine whether the statements contain material errors or other misstatements.

The audit opinion is intended to provide reasonable assurance, but not absolute

assurance, that the financial statements are presented fairly, in all material respects,

and/or give a true and fair view in accordance with the financial reporting framework.

The purpose of an audit is to provide an objective independent examination of the

financial staternents, which increases the value and credibility of the financial

statements produced by management, thus increase user confidence in the financial

statement, reduce investor risk and consequently reduce the cost of capital of the

preparer of the financial statements.

SCOPE OF AUDIT

1. Audit of Reaenue

Task Particulars
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Scope Given The auditor is responsible for all revenue receipts from the counter files.

Observation All Revenue Receipts has been

head wise but there should be

objection.

audited on random basis and bifurcated

proper head of amount received as audit

Scope Given He is also responsible to check the revenue receipts is duly deposited in
respective bank account

Observation The Revenue Receipts are duly deposited in respective bank accounts on

same day except holidays and Bank Circumstances like server Problems

and others etc.

Scope Given Percentage of revenue collection increase in various heads in property
tax, compared to previous year shall be part of report

Observation Annexure of Percentage of revenue collection increase in various heads

in property tax, compared to previous year is given in abstract sheet.

Scope Given Delay beyond 2 working days shall be immediately brought to the

notice of commissioner/CMO

Observation No Such Delay found except bank holidays and closing of bank.

Scope Given The entries in cash book shall be verified

Observation Entries in cash book have been verified on random basis and also

counter check from cashier book.

Scope Given The auditor shall specifically mention in the report, the

recovery against the quarterly and monthly targets. Any
revenue recovery shall be part of the report

revenue

lapses in

Observation There is no procedure of issuing quarterly and monthly targets. The

targets are annually decided as per last year demand not as per Actual

collection or as per Property Located or connections given in Council

Limits. The Property and Connections survey and bifurcation into
commercial and domestic required so the collection of property Tax and

user charges will be increased.

Scope Given The auditor shall verify the interest income from FDR's and verify that

interest income is dulv and timelv accounted for in cash book

Observation FDR's Interest income is duly checked and not accounted in cash book
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2. Audit of Expenditure
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timely. Only Bank Interest from Some Saving Accounts is accounted in
Cash Book.

Scope Given The cases where, the investments are made on lesser interest rates shall

be brought to the notice of the commissioner/CMO

Observation There is no Procedure of Calling Rate of Interest from Different Banks

and same brought to the notice of the CMO.

Task Particulars

Scope Given The auditor is responsible for audit of expenditure under all the

schemes

Observation Expenditure is checked on random basis along with grants and scheme

expenditure.

Scope Given He is also responsible for checking the entries in cash book and

verifying them from relevant vouchers

Observation Entries of Expenditure are verified from Cash Book and Vouchers and

Bank Statement on random Basis.

Scope Given He should also check monthly balances of the cash book and guide the

accountant to rectify errors, if any

Observation Monthly Balances of Cash Book have been Checked and errors

regarding totals have been rectified during Audit.

Scope Civen He shall verify that the expenditure for a particular scheme is limited

the funds allocated for that particular scheme any over payment shall

brought to the notice of any commissioner/CMO

to

be

Observation There is Separate Bank Accounts for each

separate accounting for particular scheme.

certificate is issued for particular Scheme and

notice to CMO.

Scheme but there is no

Moreover no utilization

the same is brought to the

Scope Given He shall also verify
guidelines, directives

that the expenditure is

acts and rules issued by

accordance with the

government of India/
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3. Audit of Book Keeping

Task Particulars

Scope Given The auditor is responsible for audit of all the books of accounts as well

as stores

o: 96+MI I 149 , 94'25'/'/t)U3U Email: caabhishekgupta20l0@gmail.com

State Government.

Observation Yes, the Expendifure is in accordance with the guidetines, directives acts

and rules issued by Governments and same has been verified from the
letter issued.

Scope Given During the audit financial propriety shall also be checked. All the

expenditure shall be supported by financial and administrative and
financial limits of the sanctioning authority

Observation Yes, All the expenditures have been supported by
administrative and financial limits of the sanctioning
financial propriety also checked during Audit.

financiai and

authority and

Scope Given All the cases where appropriate sanctions have not been obtained shall

be reported and the compliance of audit observation shall be ensured

during the audit Non compliances of audit paras shall be brought to the

notice of commissioner/CMO

Observation No, Such Cases Found during the Audit
Scope Given scheme project wise

with the income &

The auditor shall be responsible for verification of

Utilization Certificates (UCs). UC's shall be tallied

expenditure records and creation of Fixed Asset

Observation No Utilization Certificates of Scheme Project Wise issued by Ulb. Hence

it is not possible to verify the same.

Scope Given The Auditor shall verify that all the temporary advances have been fully
recovered

Observation Temporary Advances like Festival, Grains, Vehicles, Against GPF etc.

are provided by Ulb to their employees and the same has been deducted

by the Ulb from their Salary in Consecutive next 10 or Less Months.
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Observation The Audit of all books as well as store has been checked and the same

maintained by ULB Except some Books like separate Scheme Books,

subsidiary books, Fixed Deposit Register, Loan Issued and raken
Registers etc..

Scope Given He shall verify that all the books of accounts and stores are maintained
as per Accounting Rules applicable to urban Local Bodies. A^y
discrepancies shall be brought to the notice of commissioner/CMO

Observation Books of Accounts and Stores are Maintained by ULB in general way.
Accounting Rules applicable to Urban Local Bodies are governed by
MPMAM and the books maintained by ULB are not as per MPMAM
and the same has been brought to the notice of CMO.

Scope Given The auditor shall verify advance register and see that all the advances

are timely recovered according to the conditions of advances. All the
cases of non recovery shall be specifically mentioned in audit report

Observation Advances are deducted from the Salaries of the emplovees and
recovered every month.

Scope Given The auditor shall verify that all the temporary advances have been fully
recovered.

Observation All the Temporary Advances have been fully recovered through as a
deduction from salary every Month.

Scope Given Bank reconciliation statement (BRS) shall be verified from the records of

ULB and bank concerned. If bank reconciliation statements are not

prepared, the auditor will help in the preparation of BRS

Observation Bank Reconciliation Statements (BRS) are not prepared by the Ulb. We

helped and guided them to prepare the same.

Scope Given He shall be responsible for verifying the entries in the Grant register.

The receipts and payments of grants shall Be duly verified from the

entries in the cash book

Observation Separate Compensation

Only Schemes Registers

Grant register are not maintained by ULB.

maintained. The Receipts are verified from

and

are
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the Grants Letters and Grants Details Provided by the UADD. Separate

Register of Payments from Grants is not Maintained by ULB.
Scope Given The auditor shall verify the fixed asset register from other records and

discrepancies shall be brought to the notice of Commissioner/CMo
Observation Fixed Assets register are not maintained by the ULB and same has been

brought to the notice of CMO.

Scope Given The auditor shall reconcile the accounts of receipt and payments
especially for project funds.

Observation only Schemes Fund are checked and verified, no Projects were running
during the Audit.

Task Particulars

Scope Given The auditor is responsible for audit of all fixed deposits and term

deposits

Observation Fixed & Term Deposits have been verified from the FDR & Terms

Deposit Registers

Scope Given It shall be ensured that proper records of FDR's are maintained and all

renewals are timely done

Observation FDR's are automatically renewed by Core Banking Bank through System

on time.

Scope Given The cases where FDR's/TDR's are kept at

prevailing rate shall be immediately

Commissioner/CMO

low rate

brought

interest than the

the notice of

of

to

Observation There is no Procedure of calling Interest Rates from different Banks are

followed by ULB and the same is Immediately brought to the Notice of
CMO.

Scope Given Interest earned on FRD/TDR shall be verified be from entries in the cash

book

Observation Interest earned on FDR/TDR is entered on Consolidated Basis not on
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5. Audit of TenderslBids

annual. Further Interest on FDR should be Accounted on Accrual Basis.

Scope Given The auditor is responsible for audit of all tenders /bids invited by the

ULB'S

Observation Tenders are Invited online by the ULB. Separate Register of Tenders

issued during the year is not maintained by ULB. We verify all the

tenders from files and Online Tender Publish report. In some Tenders

there is no signature of CMO found letter regarding has also been issued

to Regional joint Director UADD by Concerned Officer.

Scope Given He shall check whether competitive tendering procedures are followed

for all bids

Observation Yes, competitive tendering procedures are followed for all bids.

Scope Given He shall verify the receipts of tender fee/bid processing fee/performance

guarantee both during the construction and maintenance period

Observation The receipts of tender fee/bid processing fee are received online and

performance guarantee are in FDR forms and the same randomly

verified from bank statements both during the construction and

maintenance period.

Scope Given The bank guarantees, if received in lieu of bid processing

fee/performance guarantee shall be verified from the issuing banks.

Observation No Such Case of Bank Guarantees received found during the audit year.

Scope Given The conditions of BG's shall also be verified; any BG with such condition

which is against the interests of the ULB shall be verified and brought to

the notice of Commissioner/CMO

Observation No Such Case Found in BG's which is against the interests of the ULB.

Scope Given The cases of extension of BG's shall be brought

Commissioner/CMO for proper guidance to extend the

be given to ULB's

to the notice

BG's shall also



"#{
r s E**,
I t@\'? L ,E1frisfrt{tl g"pta {, Co

Chartered Accountant
Add: UG-2, Rajkamal Appartment, Kailash Vlhar, City Center

Mob: 964441,7749, 9 42577 0830 Email: caa

No Such case of BG's Extension found.

6, Audit of Grants anil Loans

010@email.com

Task Particulars

Scope Civen The auditor is responsible for audit of grants given by Central

Government and its utilization.

Observation There is no Grant Register Maintained by ULB. Hence we are unable to

find the Grant received and Utilized during the year.

Scope Given He is responsible for audit of grants received from state government and

it's utilization

Observation There is no Grant Register Maintained by ULB. Hence we are unable to

find the Grant received and Utilized during the year.

Scope Given He shall perform audit of loans provided for physical infrastructure and

its utilizations. During this audit the auditor shall specifically comment

on the revenue mechanism i.e. whether the asset created out of the loan

has generated the desired revenue of not. He shall also comment on the

possible reasons for non generation revenue

Observation There is only Loan from Bank of India received by ULB which is used

for Water Works & Allied Works. Revenue in the form of Water Taxes,

Water Connection Charges and User Charges are collected.

Scope Given The auditor shall specifically

capital receipts/grants/loans

scheme/ project to another

point out any diversion

to revenue expenditure

of funds from

and from one

Observation During the Audit and as per randomly checked records there may be

diversion of funds from capital receipts/grants/loans to revenue

expenditure and from one project to another due to non maintenance of

Grant, Schemes and Loans Registers separately.

Manasement's Resnonsibilifu for Financial Statements
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Management's responsibility for the fairness of the representations in the financial

statements carries with it the privilege of determining which disclosures it considers

necessary. Although management has the responsibility for the preparation of the

financial statements and the accompanying footnotes, the auditor may assist in the

preparation of financial statements.

Management is responsible for the integrity and objectivity of the financial statements.

Estimates are necessary in the preparation of these statements and, based on careful
judgments, have been properly reflected. Management has established systems of

internal control that are designed to provide reasonable assurance that assets are

safeguarded from loss or unauthorized use, and to produce reliable accounting records

for the preparation of financial information.

Management recognizes its responsibility for conducting the Corporation's

compliance with established financial standards and applicable laws, and

proper standards of conduct for its activities.

. Management is responsible for preparing the financial statements

contents of the statements are the assertions of management

o The independent auditor is responsible for examining management's financial

statements and expressing an opinion on their fairness

Auditor's Responsibility

Our responsibilily is to express an opinion on these consolidated financial statements

based on our audit. We conducted our audit in accordance with generally accepted

auditing standards. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to

obtain reasonable assurance about whether the consolidated financial statements are

free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts

and disclosures in the consolidated financial statements. The procedures selected

affairs in

maintains

and the
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depend on the auditors' judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material

misstatement of the consolidated financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In
making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the

entity's preparation and fair presentation of the consolidated financial statements in
order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for
the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control.

Accordingly, we express no such opinion. An audit also includes evaluating the

appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of significant
accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall

presentation of the consolidated financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to
provide a basis for our audit opinion.

Municipal Corporations & Councils Act requires the auditor to:

Gives a true and fair view about whether the financial report complies with the

accounting standards

Conduct their audit in accordance with auditing standards

Give the directors and auditor's independence declaration and meet independence

requirements

Report certain suspected contraventions to Municipal Act

Opinion

We have also audited management's assessment, included in the accompanying

Management's Annual Report on Internal Control Over Financial Reportirrg, that the

Council maintained effective intemal control over financial reporting as of 31't March,

2020.The Council's management is responsible for maintaining effective internal control

over financial reporting and for its assessment of the effectiveness of internal control

over financial reporting. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on management's

assessment and on the effectiveness of the Council's internal control over financial
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reporting based on our audit. We conducted our audits in accordance with the Indian
Accounting standards. Those standards require that we plan and perforrn the audit to
obtain reasonable assurance about whether effective internal control over financial
reporting was maintained in all material respects. My audit of internal control over
financial reporting included obtaining an understanding of internal control over
financial reporting, evaluating management's assessmenf testing and evaluating the
design and operating effectiveness of internal control, and performing such other
procedures as we considered necessary in the circumstances. We believe that our audit
provides a reasonabie basis for our opinion.

A Council's internal control over financial reporting is a process designed to provide
reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the preparation
of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles. A Corporation's internal control over financial reporting includes
those policies and procedures that (1) pertain to the maintenance of records that, in
reasonable detail, accurately and fairly reflect the transactions and dispositions of the
assets of the Corporation; (2) provide reasonable assurance that transactions are

recorded as necessary to permit preparation of financial statements in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles, and that receipts and expenditr-rres of the
Corporation are being made only in accordance with authorizations of management
and directors of the Corporation; and (3) provide reasonable assurance regarding
prevention or timely detection of unauthorized acquisition, use, or disposition of the

Corporation's assets that could have a material effect on the financial statements.

Because of its inherent limitations, internal control over financial reporting may not
prevent or detect misstatements. Also, projections of any evaluation of effectiveness to
future periods are subject to the risk that controls may become inadequate because of
changes in conditions, or that the degree of compliance with the policies or procedures
may deteriorate.
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In our opinion, management's assessment that Badoni Municipal Council is not
maintained effective internal control over financial reporting as of March 3'J,,2020, is not
fairly stated, in all material respects, based on criteria established in Internal Control.
Therefore we qualified our report on the basis of non-availability of proper records,

explanations and information.

Date:19-06-2027

Place: Gwalior \,n\
.r\

,ir'\ \ \! -' \ '.!

i_ \

M/s Abhishek V Cupta & Co.

CA Abhishek Gupta

Partner

M.no.472903

FRN:0017949C



KARYALAYA NAGAR PARISHAD BADONI DIST. DATIA
Receipts and Payments

1-Apr-201 9 to 31 -Mar-2020

Receipts Amount (T) Payments Amount (t)

Opening Balance Loans (Liability)

Bank Accounts 4,12,61,767.O0 Secured Loans 7,77,509.90

Current Liabilities Current Liabilities

GRANT FROM STATE GOW. 1 ,1 8,37,826.00 FAMTLY BENEFIT FUND (3117003000) 400.00

STATE GRANT LIABILITIES 1 ,51 ,'1 8,604.00 c.P.F (31 17002000) 9,128.00

Direct Incomes (lncome (Direct)) Hudco Loan (3305001 000) 7,48,702.00

coMPENSATION-EXPORT TAX ( 1 202025000) 27.42.873.00 LABOUR TAX DEDUCTION (3502013000) 10,943.00

DEATH CERTIFICATE FEES RECD 50.00 Royalty\ (3502015000) 30,533.00

GRANT STATE FINANCE COMMISSION
(120201 1000)

95,000.00 TOILET-BENEFICIARY CONTRIBUTION
(320801 2000)

79,s60.00

INTEREST RECD IN BANK 1.53.643.40 yAT TAX (3502014000) 5,1 71 .00

NEW WATER CONNECTION FEES RECD 2,850.00 Fixed Assets
pRoPERTY TAX CURRENT (1 100101000) 2,230.00 Boundary Wall & Fencing (4102080000) 3,40,068.66

PROPERTY TAX RECD 96,605.00 BU tLDl NG-COMMUN ITY (4102002000) 3,76,959.00

RENT FROM MARKET (1301001000) 600.00 Fire Brigade 23,030.00

RENT OTHER (1 301005000) 7,350.00 Garbage Vehicle '1,64,604.00

SAMBHAL YOJANA 8,50,000.00 Direct lncomes (lncome (Direct))

SAMEKIT TAX RECD 3,410.00 PROPERTY TAX CURRENT (1 100101000) 5,000.00

WATER TAX (1100201000) 33,750.00 PUBLICITY EXP. 56,451.18

WATER TAX RECD 56,8s0.00 SAMBHAL YOJANA 4,40,005.90

Direct Expenses (Expenses (Direct)) /VATER & HDPE WORK 1,51,826.00

WATER EXP. 5,900.00

Indirect Incomes (lncome (lndirect)) Direct Expenses (Expenses (Direct))

Amt Recd From Parishad Badoni 5,090.00 ADVERTISEMENT EXP. 2.04.528.18

Fishing Income 4,355.00 ARREAR 5.80.392.00

LABOUR YOJNA ACCOUNT 10.72.721.00 BATTERY EXP. 1,1 1,406.36

OTHER INCOME 51,462.00 BULK PURCHASE 4,96,854.30

PENSION YOJNA ACCOUNT 8.21.974.O0 BULK PURCHASE ( ELECTRICAL ) 3,90,424.72

Indirect Expenses (Expenses (lndirect)) BULK PURCHASE ( MACHINERY ) 1,78,759.54

wAGES (2101021000) 10.21.703.00 CIVIC AMENDITIES EXP. 23,59,021.52

CLEANING & GARBAGE EXP. 7,84,748.42

CONSTRUCTION EXP 6,00,000.00

ELECTION EXP. 4,83,809.26

ELECTRICAL FITTING 6,33,872.36

ELECTRICITY EXP. 13,17,463.00

GST 2,01,602.00

INCOME TAX 3,12,116.00

LABOUR TAX 47,305.00

OTHER EXP. 1,52,525.90

OWN PROGRAM EXP. 4,12,331.80

PETROL & DIESEL EXP. 8,72,039.70

PRINTING & STATIONERY EXP. 2,71,332.72

RENT EXP.( BUILDING ) 1,08,000.00

REPAIR & MAINTANANCE 1,17,895.00

REPAIR & MAINTANANCE ( MACHINERY ) 1,20,883.98

REPATR & MAINTANANCE ( VEHICLE ) 2,64,683.44



KARYALAYA NAGAR PARISHAD BADONI DIST. DATIA
Receipts and Payments

| -Apr-201 9 to 31 -Mar-2020

Receipts Amount ({) Payments Amount ({)

SALARY EXP. 20.20.378.36

SALARY TO OFFICERS 68,710.00

SALARY TO STAFF 16,83.222.00

TRAVELLING EXP. 14,931 .1 8

TUBE & ryRE EXP. 56,000.36

WATER EXP. 12,59,960.14

WATER MACHINERY EXP. 97,442.36

Indirect Expenses (Expenses (lndirect))

Amanat Amt Return 1,96,500.00

Bank Charges (2407001 000) 712.42

Bank Form Charges 1 ,188.00

3ONUS & EX-GRATTA (2101031000) 6.00.000.00

3onsolidated Roads &Bridges 33,1 1,541 .00

)igital Sign Exp 4,410.00

ELECETRICITY CHARGES E2U 1O1OOO) 2,55,452.00

EPF (2104021000) 26,408.00

FESTIVAL CELEBRATION EXPENSES-
NATIONAL (2206032000)

68,380.00

FUEL,PETROL & DEISEL (220301 1000) 6,39,856.75

GROUND LEVELLING EXPS 94,080.00

HrRE CHARGES VEHICALS (2304002000) 45,620.00

HONORARIUM 5.08.419.00

LEGAL FEES (2205101 000) 14,401.18

MOBI LE EXPENSES (2201202000) 2,363.00

MOTOR BHARWAI 94,916.00

N EWSPAPERS (2202002000) 22.456.18

PENSTON (2103000000) 1,37,828.00

Photocopy Exp 58,193.00

PMAY EXP 2.40.000.00

RENT COMMUNIry HALL (1301003000) 17,61,972.00

R&M BTTUMTN ROAD (230s002000) 12,40,902.72

R&M-Computer (2305502000) 4,050.00

R&M CONCRETE ROAD (2305001000) 30.000.00

R&M-CONSOLIDATED OFFICE EQUIPMENTS
(2305500000)

10,000.00

R&M ELECTRICALS APPLIANCES
(2305609000)

73,080.00

R&M Fire Brigade 6,612.00

R&M GARBAGE CLEARANCE (2305051 OOO) 93,102.36

R&M-GENERATOR (230576 1 OOO) 2,88,120.00

R&M INFRASTRUCTURE 5,800.00

R&M MOTOR PUMP (2305760000) 62,400.00

R&M OPEN DRAINS (2305012000) 21,909.00

R&M OTHER ROADS (2305003000) 97,510.00

R&M TRACTOR (2305309000) 1,03,'190.00

R&M VEHTCALS - OTHERS (2353900000) 20,275.00

SALARI ES & ALLOWANCES-OFFICERS
i2101001000)

71,217.00



KARYALAYA NAGAR PARISHAD BADONI DIST. DATIA
ReceiPts and PaYments

1 -Apr-201 9 to 31 -Mar-2020

Receipts Amount (t) Payments Amount ({)

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES-STAFF
(210101 1000)

46.62.598.00

SAMBAL YOJNA EXP 6.00.000.00

Swachhta Mission ExP 3,50,639.00

Tent Exp 2,10,480.00

VRATTI KAR 416.00

WAGES (2101021000) 6,66,257.00

Closing Balance

Bank Accounts 3,91,00,827.77

Total 7,52,46,613.40 Total 7,52,46,613.62

Date: 19/06 /2021 M/s Abhishekv Gupta & co.

place:Gwalior I M.No.4L29O3

\ ,t. .'. . Partner
',".,.r- ; "' FRN: 4tzg03



KARYALAYA NAGAR PARISHAD BADONI DIST. DATIA
lncome & Expenditure Account A/c

| -Apr-201 9 to 31 -Mar-2020

Particulars Amount (t) Particulars Amount ({)

Direct Expenses (Expenses (Direct)) Direct Incomes (lncome (Direct))

ADVERTISEMENT EXP. 2.04.528.18 coMPENSATTON-EXPORT TAX ( I 202025000) 27.42.873.00

ARREAR 5,80,392.00 DEATH CERTIFICATE FEES RECD 50.00

BATTERY EXP. 1,1 1,406.36 INTEREST RECD IN BANK 95,000.00

BULK PURCHASE 4,96,854.30 NEW WATER CONNECTION FEES RECD 1.53.643.40

BULK PURCHASE ( ELECTRICAL ) 3,90,424.72 PROPERTY TAX RECD 93,835.00

BULK PURCHASE ( MACHINERY ) 1,78,759.54 RENT FROM MARKET (1301001000) 96.605.00

CIVIC AMENDITIES EXP. 23.59.021.52 RENT OTHER (1301 005000) 600.00

CLEANING & GARBAGE EXP. 7,84,748.42 SAMBHAL YOJANA -49,101.18

CONSTRUCTION EXP 6,00,000.00 SAMEKIT TAX RECD 8,50,000.00

ELECTION EXP. 4,83,809.26 /VATER TM (1100201000) 3,410.00

ELECTRICAL FITTING 6,33,872.36 /VATER TAX RECD 33.750.00

ELECTRICIry EXP. 13,17,463.00 lndirect Incomes (lncome (lndirect))

GST 2.01.602.00 Amt Recd From Parishad Badoni

INCOME TAX 3,12,116.00 Fishing Income 5,090.00

LABOUR TAX 47,305.00 LABOUR YOJNA ACCOUNT 4,355.00

OTHER EXP. 1,52,525.90 CTHER INCOME 10.72.721.00

OWN PROGMM EXP. 4,12,331 .80 PENSION YOJNA ACCOUNT 51,462.00

PETROL & DIESEL EXP. 8,72,039.70

PRINTING & STATIONERY EXP, 2,71,332.72

RENT EXP.( BUILDING ) 1,08,000.00 Excess of Expenditure Over Income 2,53,02,681.07

REPAIR & MAINTANANCE 1,17,895.00

REPAIR & MATNTANANCE ( MACHINERY ) 1.20.883.98

REPATR & MATNTANANCE ( VEHICLE ) 2.64.683.44

SALARY EXP. 20.20.378.36

SALARY TO OFFICERS 68,710.00

SALARY TO STAFF 16,83,222.00

TRAVELLING EXP. 14,931.18

TUBE & ryRE EXP. 56,000.36

WATER EXP. 12.54.060.14

WATER MACHINERY EXP. 97,442.36

Indirect Expenses (Expenses (lndirect))

Amanat Amt Return 1,96,500.00

Bank Charges (2407001 000) 712.42

Bank Form Charges 1,188.00

BONUS & EX-GRATIA (2101031000) 6,00,000.00

lnterest on Loan HUDCO 7,77,509.90

DigitalSign Exp 4,410.00

ELECETRTCTTY CHARGES (2201 1 01 000) 2,55,452.OO

EPF (2104021000) 26.408.00

FESTIVAL CELEBRATION EXPENSES-
NATTONAL (2206032000)

68,380.00

FUEL,PETROL & DEISEL (2203011000) 6.39,856.75

GROUND LEVELLING EXPS 94,080.00

HtRE CHARGES VEHTCALS (2304002000) 45,620.00

HONORARIUM 5,08,419.00



Particulars Amount (t) Particulars Amount ({)

LEGAL FEES (22051 01 ooo) 14,401.18

VOB I LE EXP ENSES (2201 2O2OOO) 2,363.00

MOTOR BHARWAI 94,916.00

N EWSPAPERS (22O2OO2OOO) 22,456.18

PENSTON (2103000000) 1.37.828.00

Photocopy Exp 58,193.00

PMAY EXP 2,40,000.00

RENT COMMUNTTY HALL (1301003000) 17,61,972.00

R&M BrrUMlN ROAD (2305002000) 12,40,902.72

R&M-Computer (2305502000) 4,050.00

R&M CONCRETE ROAD (2305oo1ooo) 30,000.00

R&M-CONSOLIDATED OFFICE EQUIPMENTS
(2305500000)

10,000.00

R&M ELECTRICALS APPLIANCES
(2305609000)

73,080.00

R&M Fire Brigade 6,612.00

R&M GARBAGE CLEAMNCE (2305051000) 93,102.36

R&M-GENERATOR (230576 1 000) 2.88.120.00

R&M INFMSTRUCTURE 5,800.00

l&M MOTOR PUMP (2305760000) 62,400,00

R&M OPEN DRAINS (2305012000) 21,909.00

R&M OTHER ROADS (2305003000) 97,510.00

R&M TMCTOR (23o53o9ooo) 1 ,03,1 90.00

R&M VEHICALS - OTHERS (2353900000) 20,275.00

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES-OFFICERS
(21 01 001 000)

71.217.40

SALARI ES & ALLOWANCES-STAFF
(21 01 01 1 000)

43.07.152.00

SAMBAL YOJNA EXP 6,00,000.00

Swachhta Mission ExP 3,50,639.00

Tent Exp 2,10,480.00

VRATTI KAR 416.00

PUBLICITY EXP. 56,451.18

FAMTLY BENEFIT FUND (31 ',l7003000) 400.00

c.P.F (31 17002000) 9,128.00

Hudco Loan (3305001000) 7,48,702.00

LABOUR TAX DEDUCTION (3502013000) 10,943.00

Royalty\ (3502015000) 30,533.00

TOILET-BENEFICIARY CONTRIBUTION
(320801 2000)

79,560.00

/AT TAX (3502014000) 5,17',I.00

/VATER & HDPE WORK 1,51,826.00

fotal 3,O4,56,974,29 Total 3,04,56,974.29

KARYALAYA NAGAR PARISHAD BADONI DIST. DATIA
Income & Expenditure Account A/c

1 -Aor-201 9 to 31 -Mar-2020

Date: 19106 /2O2I M/p AbhishekV Gupta & Co'

Place: Gwalior i M'No' 412903

r' Partner
I f'RN:412903!



KARYALAYA NAGAR PARISHAD BADONI DIST. DATIA
Balance Sheet

1 -Apr-201 9 to 31 -Mar-2020

apital Account Fixed Assets

Municipal Fund 4,72,6r,767.00
Boundary Wall & Fencing
(41 02080000)

3,40,068.66

urrent Liabilities BUILDING-COMMUNIry
(41 02002000)

3,76,959.00

STATE GRANT LIABILITIES Fire Brigade 23,030.00

SRANT 14TH FINANCE COMMISSION
13202005000)

33.74.000.00 Garbaqe Vehicle 1,&,604"00

3MNT PM AWAS YOJNA (3202084000) 32,70,016.00 Consolidated Roads &Bridoes 33,1 1 ,541 .00

STATE FINANCE COMMISSION GRANT
(3202001000)

84,74,588,00 Surrent Asset

SRANT STATE FINANCE COMMISSION
'1202011000\

95,000.00 Bank Accounts 3,91,00,827.77

3MNT FROM STATE GOVT. 1,18,37,826.00 Excess of Exoenditure over lncome 2,53,02,681.07

Iotal 6,83,1 3,1 97.00 Total 6,86,19,7'12.00

Liabilities

Date: t9/06/202L
Place: Gwalior

Amount (t) Assets Amount (T)

M/s Abhishek V Gupta & Co.

' M.No.412903
Partner

FRN:412903



KARYALAYA NAGAR PARISHAD BADONI DIST. DATIA
Cash Flow S
1 -Apr-201 9 to 31 -Mar-2020

lnflow Amount ({,

Cpening Balance in Bank Account 4,12,61,767.00

Current Liabilities 2,69,56,430.00

Direct Incomes (lncome (Direct)) 40,45,211.40

Direct Expenses (Expenses (Direct)) 5.900.00

lndirect Incomes (lncome (lndirect)) 19.55.602.00

Indirect Expenses (Expenses (lndirect)) 10,21,703.00

Total 7,52,46,613.40

Outflow

Loans (Liability) 7,77,509.90

Current Liabilities 8,84,437.00

Fixed Assets 9,04,661.66

Direct Incomes (lncome (Direct)) 6,53,283.08

Direct Expenses (Expenses (Direct)) 1,62,22,639.60

Indirect Expenses (Expenses (lndirect)) 1,67,03,254.61

Total 3,61,45,785.85

Nett lnflow: 3,91,00,827.55

,

t
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